
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GEN. SOLANO ST., SAN MICUEL, MANILA

P 8,067,E16,000 P 6,0€7,816,00 PrTAL SOT,RCES:

l.v Corporate Funds

National Govemm€nt (NG) SuPPoa

Community Mo(Eage Program (CMP)

I ffEn oensity Housing Program (HDHP)

TOTAL USES:

Personnel Services (PS)

Maintananca and Othet Operating Expenses (MOOE)

Operating Expenses

ContigencY Fund

Capbl Outlays (CO)

Erc.r.r(Shotfrll)

Footnotaa:

P 6,(E7,Er6,000 P 5,906,005,000 P (161,811,O0O)

1 ,402 ,81 6,000
4.665.000.000

1,000,000,000 a/

3.665,000.000 b/

494,358,000 t/

5,223,682,000 g/

F - P t6t,8t I,000 P t61,Er I,000

a/ As appropriabd in Repubtic Acl (R.A.) No. 10633, FY 2014 General Appropriations Acl (GAA) released lhrough the National Home

Mortgago Finance Corporation (NHMFC)

Appropriated in R.A. No. 10633, FY 2014 GAA as NG subEidy tor Housing Pmgram lor lntormal Sattlet Families (lSF) rosiding in

danger areas in Metro Manila.

d tndusive ot CounciuBoard Membe/s Benefits (P5.524 Million), Grocery Subsidy/Gifi Check (P17.78 Million): and CNA lncentives

(P13.38 Million) realigned from MOOE.

d/ Tho variance of P75,653,000 pertains lo the following:

Partlculrr!
Amount tn

P'000
Remarks

A qrarprovblo o(:
1. For OBltu oy.tt m',ta,oa.:
. Salaries
. PERA
. Uniforrdclothing Allc,wance
. Year-end Bonus
. Cssh GXtt
. RATA
. Per Diem of Members ofthe Board
. Productivity lncentive Benefit
. Pertormance Bonus

(92,683)
(5,652)
(1,105)
(7,340)
(1,105)
(9,414)
(3,988)

(4421
(3,273)

- 3t au rot/z.ad gat7,rana?[ g€,,htoaa enly
- Rates based on SSLlll4th Tranche
- Limrted to P2,ooo/montruemPloyee
- Limited to P5,000/annur employee
- Limited to one ('l) monlh basic salary as of Oclober 31

- Limited to Ps,ooo/annudemCoyae
- Based on FY 2014 GAA rates
- Based on Executive Order No. 24, series ot 2011
- Limited to P2,ooo/annurn/employee
- Limited to P5,000/annum/employee (for Productivity

Enhancement lncentive) plus P8.540 Million for the FY 2013
PBB per approval by the GCG datad July 21, 20'14

263,436.000 c/

580.516.000

571,706,000 €r'

8.E10,000

5,223,662,000

187,785,0@
494.358.0OO

(7s,653,000) d/
(m.158.000)

c/7,348,m0)
(8,810,000)

CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET
Calendar Year 2014

your Corporate Operating Budget (COB) for Calendar Year 2014 per approved Board Resolution No. 363 dated December 19, 2013,

submitad pursuant to Seclion 6 of Executive Order (E.O.) No. 518, sedes ot 1979 and Seclion J9, Chapter 3, Book Vl of E.O. No. 292'

series of 1987, is hereby approved ror a lotal of FIVE BILUON Nlt{E HUNDRED SIX IILLION FIVE THOUSAND PESGI ONLY

(P5,906,005,000), details of which are shown below

APPROVEDPROPOSAL
PARTICULARS

VARIANCE
c=Fa

1.402,816,000
4.665.000.000
'1,000,000,000

3,665,000,000

TO: SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE GoRPORAnoN (SHFC)

tb)(e\
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TO: SOCIAL HOUSING FINAIICE CORPORAnOII (SHFC)

. Reli{sment Benefit. Cashi6/s Allowance. Provident Fund. 'l3th Monlh Pay

. Economic Subsidy. Children's Allowance

. Meal Allowance. Rice Allowance

. Medicine Allowance

. HMO

. Transportation Allowance (Rank and File)

. Grocery Subsidy (Gifr Check)

. Birthday Gifr Benefit

. SSS Contribution

. Employees Compensation lnsurance Prem

. Pag-|.8.LG. Contribution

. PhilhealthContribution

. Wages and Benefits 137,568

B. Obrllowrnc. ot:
. Overlime Pay
. CNA lncentive

(3,743)
13 380

Totrl

Loans Outlay
Buildangs and Struclures Oullay
Oflice Equipment, Fumiture and Fixtures

Transportatlon Equipment
TOTAL

s,165,000,000
16,263,000
38.999.000

3.600.000
P 6,223,E62,qD

P

15721.
(36)

(1s,897)
(9,83O)
(9.143)

(353)
(1,62s)
(5,983)
(1.U7)
(5,O7O)

101
(15,880)

(663)
(3,066)

(89)
(375)

(1,068)
ffi

17 123

Lkdted to actual disbursem€ot as ot September 2014 only
Limited to 8200/month x 1 position only 1/
Limiled to 1570 of basic salary
Limited to one (t) month basic salary plus allo\ ,ance 1/
Lrmated to one (1) month basic salary plus allo|ances 1/
Limited to P3o/month/emdoyee (maximum of 4 children) 'll
Limited to Psso/month/employee 1/
Limited to P 1,800/annum/employee 1/
Limited to P7,oooiannum/employee 1/
Lknit€d !o actual rate as ot September 2014
LimitedtoP3oo/month/employee'l/
Limited to P50,000/annun employee (gifi check) 1/

Limited toP3,000/annum/employee 1/
Rates puBuant to SSS Circular No. 2013-o10. s. 2013
Rates pursuant to SSS Circulal No. 201$010, s. 2013
Limited to P1oo/month/employee
Pursuant to PhilHealth Circular No. 0027. s. 2013

- lfit poaltio,n only
- Limited to rates authorized by the Corporation 1/

- Chargeable against savings
- Chargeable against savings

_lI505u
1/ Per approved Collec{ive Bargaining Agreement dated Oecember 24, 2008

nE!:f.I'fdI
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e/ tnc.lusive of Oapreciation Erp€ns€ amounting to Pl2 Million but exclusive ot Council/Board Memb€/s Benefits (P5.524 Million); Grocery

Subsidy/Gift Check (P17.7E Million); and CNA lncentives (P13.38 Million) realigned to PS.

t/ MOOE level is computed considering audated exp€nse9 tor the previous years and tho effects of inflation. The amount authorized lor

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses at P74r,600 is based on the prescribed rates in the FY 2014 GM.

' CO is intended tor the follorving:



TO: SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORFORATION (SHFC)

R.commondlng ApPtov.l:

rsecretaryDirector. BMB-F

Approwd:
By Authority ol the Secretary

4

6

7

approval of the COB shall be subject to the following conditions:

All expenditures, whether for cunenl oparating expenditures or COs, shall be made within ths limits ot available funds lealized trom

corporate receipts. authorized corporate bonowings and National Govemment budgetary support either in the form of subsidy, equity

or loans outlay.

Disbursements for personnel amelioration/benefit shall be subjecl to the pertinent compensation laws, rules and regulations,

including E.O. Nos. 7 and 24 dated September 8, 20'10 and February 10, 20'll, respectively. Such expenditures shall also be

conditioned on the relevant General Provisions o, R.A. No. 10633. the FY 2014 GM (ex. Representation and Transportation

A owances under Seclion 54, General Provisions), or any specific law or approval ot the President of the Philippines or Secfetary of

Budget and Management, as thc case maybe.

Disbursements for extraordinary and miscellaneous expenses shall b€ subiect to Section 41, General Provisions of R.A. No. 10633

For equipmGnt items per Annual Equipment Procurement Program that roquire specific clearanca/approval from the Agencies

@ncemed (ex. National Computer Center for intormation technology equipment and Office of the Presidenuoepartment of Bud96t

and Managemenusupervising Oepartment for motor vehicles), the same shall be secured before acquisition thereol in accordance

with Corporate Budget Circular No. '17 dated February 9, '1996, National Budget Circular Nos. 446 and 446-4 dated November 24,
.t995 and January 30, 199E, respectively, Budgot Circular No. 2010-2 dated March 1, 2010, Administrative Order (A.O.) No. 233

dated August 1, 2008, Offic€ of the President Memorandum Circular No. 9 dated Oec€mber14, 2010 and AO. No. 15 dated May 25,

2011, among otherE.

The fiscal discipline measures presctibed under A.O. No. 103 dated August 31, 2004 shall b€ observad.

It is understood that this review action does not authorize any item of expendilure that is prohibited by or inconsistent with the

provisions ot law.

The pert,nent laws, rules and regulations including those on compensation, procurement, budgeting, accounting and auditing shall be

skicty foltowed. Compliance with all existing laws. rules and regulations shall be the responsibility of the implementrng government

corPoration.

,le coB-F2-14-0073

cc: The Chaiman
Bosrd ol Diredors. SHFC

A!3istanl Commr$ioner Lourd€s M. Castillo

CommEsion on Audit (COA) - Central Olfic€

COA Building, Ou€zon CitY

The Rorid.nt lndno.
COA . SHFC

oapa?tmanl ol SudOcl tnd Mtnlg'mlnl

2014-s I0l63L

: 
iilltltltll ull,tttutil ntn llil fil ttll $[
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